15.8110.02001 Title.03000

February 2, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2168

- Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over "The extent of"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "Whether"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "is"
- Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over ", including"
- Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "full authority, limited authority, or no authority"
- Page 2, line 11, after "decisionmaking" insert "<u>unless the petitioner is undecided on the extent</u> of authority in any area, in which case the petition must state the specific areas in which the authority is sought"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "under" with "as an attorney in fact or agent in"
- Page 2, line 19, after "or" insert "as an agent in a"
- Page 4, line 21, replace "if" with "whether"
- Page 4, line 22, replace "report" with "reports"
- Page 4, line 23, after the first underscored comma insert "guardian ad litem,"
- Page 4, line 25, remove "on the matters stated in the report"
- Page 5, line 14, remove "and"
- Page 5, line 15, after "cause" insert ", and others authorized by court rule"
- Page 5, line 18, replace "or" with an underscored comma
- Page 5, line 19, replace "and the" with ", and others authorized by court rule. The"
- Page 6, line 3, after the first "for" insert "up to"
- Page 6, line 10, after "for" insert "up to"
- Page 6, line 12, after the underscored period insert "<u>The supreme court, by rule or order, shall</u> provide for the regular review of guardianship in existence on the effective date of this <u>Act.</u>"
- Page 6, line 25, replace "<u>petitioner</u>" with "<u>petitioning party, unless otherwise directed by the</u> <u>court,</u>"
- Page 7, line 7, replace "<u>petitioner</u>" with "<u>petitioning party, unless otherwise directed by the</u> <u>court,</u>"

Renumber accordingly